

Mozobil (Plerixafor) Information

What is Mozobil?

Mozobil (plerixafor) works in combination with granulocyte-colony stimulating factor (G-CSF) Neupogen to help move the stem cells out of the bone marrow and into the bloodstream. The stem cells can then be collected, stored, and given back to the patient during apheresis. This drug may or may not be added to your treatment plan.

What are the side effects?

Diarrhea is a common side effect.

How do I prevent Diarrhea?

Take 2 tablets of Imodium (Loperamide) approximately 30 minutes to one hour before the first dose of Mozobil. You will receive further instructions as needed.

This drug is administered as a subcutaneous (under the skin) injection in one of two places:

- Outpatient infusion area in Mott Hospital (7th floor, Reception B)
- or
- Cancer Center Infusion Area in University Hospital on Level B-1 Reception A.